RE 51482, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Duplex filter
with filter element according to DIN 24550
	▶ Size according to DIN 24550: 0400 to 1000
	▶ additional sizes: 2000, 2500
	▶ Nominal pressure 50 bar [725 psi]; 63 bar [913 psi]
	▶ Connection up to DN100
	▶ Operating temperature –10 °C to +100 °C [14 °F to 212 °F]

Without bypass valve (only possible in connection with filter element version "A00") 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
Order example:
50FLDKN0400-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S9
Further versions are available on request.
1)	 Attention: If this option is selected and the switching signal of the maintenance indicator is not observed during operation, the filter
element may collapse in the case of pressure differentials of more than 30 bar [435 psi].
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 10 10
– 1X / A00 – – – – – –
4/34 50/63FLDK(N)0400-2500 | RE 51482
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51482, edition: 2021-04
Preferred types
50FLDK(N) flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Filter rating 3 µm
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.5 bar
[7.5 psi]
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.3 bar
[4.5 psi]
Material no.
filter
Material no.
replacement
element
50FLDKN0400-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S9 286 [ 75.6 ] 165 [43.6] R928054919 R928005961
50FLDKN0630-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S9 420 [110.9] 285 [75.3] R928054920 R928005997
50FLDKN1000-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S10 450 [118.9] 310 [81.9] R928054921 R928006033
50FLDKN1000-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S12 455 [120.2] 312 [82.4] R928060042 R928006033
50FLDK2000-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S12 775 [204.7] 550 [145.3] R928054922 R928041312
50FLDK2500-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S12 865 [228.5] 635 [167.7] R928054923 R928041314
50FLDK(N) flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Filter rating 10 µm
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.5 bar
[7.5 psi]
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.3 bar
[4.5 psi]
Material no.
filter
Material no.
replacement
element
50FLDKN0400-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S9 405 [107.0] 268 [70.8] R928054360 R928005963
50FLDKN0630-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S9 548 [144.8] 375 [99.1] R928054361 R928005999
50FLDKN1000-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S10 566 [149.5] 405 [107.0] R928054362 R928006035
50FLDKN1000-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S12 566 [149.5] 405 [107.0] R928060040 R928006035
50FLDK2000-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S12 910 [240.4] 673 [177.8] R928054363 R928040797
50FLDK2500-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-S12 980 [258.9] 740 [195.5] R928054364 R928040800
50FLDK(N) flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Filter rating 20 µm
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.5 bar
[7.5 psi]
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 0.3 bar
[4.5 psi]
Material no.
filter

06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
1. – A00 – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
1.0400 PWR10-A00-0-M
For further information on Hengst filter elements, please refer to data sheet 51515.
Preferred range of replacement elements
Filter element type
Filter material/material no.
PWR3 PWR6 PWR10 PWR20 G25
1.0400 …A00-0-M R928005961 R928005962 R928005963 R928005964 R928005960
1.0630 …A00-0-M R928005997 R928005998 R928005999 R928006000 R928005996
1.1000 …A00-0-M R928006033 R928006034 R928006035 R928006036 R928006032
1.2000 …A00-0-M R928041312 R928048158 R928040797 R928041235 R928056876
1.2500 …A00-0-M R928041314 R928046806 R928040800 R928041237 R928056877
26/34 50/63FLDK(N)0400-2500 | RE 51482
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51482, edition: 2021-04
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical/optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 mechanical/optical indicator O
03 Design pressure differential M20x1.5 D01
Switching pressure
04 0.8 bar [11.6 psi] 0.8
1.5 bar [21.8 psi] 1.5
2.2 bar [31.9 psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 0.8 bar [11.6 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Mechanical/optical
maintenance indicator Material no.
WO-D01-0,8-M-160 R928038779
WO-D01-1,5-M-160 R928038781
WO-D01-2,2-M-160 R901025312
WO-D01-5,0-M-450 R901025313
WO-D01-0,8-V-160 R928038778
WO-D01-1,5-V-160 R928038780
WO-D01-2,2-V-160 R901066233
WO-D01-5,0-V-450 R901066235
RE 51482 | 50/63FLDK(N)0400-2500 � 27/34
RE 51482, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 Seal kit D
Series
02 Duplex filter 50/63 bar [725/914 psi] (only for NG0400-0630) 50/63FLDK
Duplex filter 50 bar [725 psi] (only for NG1000-2500) 50FLDK
Size
03 NG0400-0630 N0400-0630
NG1000 N1000
NG2000-2500 2000-2500
04 Component series 10 … 19 (10 … 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04 05
D – 1X / –
Seal kit
Seal kit Material no.